
Weekday Mass  
Monday - Friday: 7:30 AM  
Saturday: 9:00 AM (check the calendar on page 5)  

Weekend Mass  
Saturday: 5:30 PM  
Sunday: 8:00 AM, 10:15 AM, 12:00 Noon  

Confession  
Mon - Fri: 8:00 AM  
Sat: 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM or by appointment  
Day of Grace: First Wednesday of the month 
Confessions heard top of the hour 8:00 AM - 7:00 PM  

Pastor  
Fr. Tom McQuillen  
In case of emergency call  
(419) 806-4738  
frtom@stalbg.org  
 

Parish Leadership  
Denise Foos, Business Manager  
Michael Ginnetti, Pastoral 
Associate  
Andrea Puhl, School Principal  
Denise Brennan, Director of 
Religious Education  

 
 
Deacon 
Phil Avina  
avina.p@stalbg.org 
 
Parish Office  
Monday-Friday: 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM  
Phone: (419) 352-4195  
Email: parishoffice@stalbg.org  
Address: 121 S. Enterprise St. 

July 28, 2024   

 Text "BGOH" to 84576 to receive weekly communications 
about all that is happening here at St. Al's!  



Wilma Adler 
Ray Hoepf, Marguerite Distel 
 

For the Parish 
Raymond & Mary Plotts 
Keith Wilhelm, Arline Bucksky 
 

Baby Ungerer 
 

Robert Austin 
 

Margaret Van Dorn 
 

Robert Pooley 
 

Dennis “Zeke” Zalinski 
Voso, Hoke & Lab Families 
 

Betty Marchal 
Phyllis Simpkins, Marinda Zera 
 

Richard Simon 
For the Parish 
Bruce Wilson, Ric Meyer (living) 
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 Email: parishoffice@stalbg.org  
 Website: stalbg.org  
 Facebook: www.facebook.com/stalbg.org  
 YouTube: @St. Aloysius Catholic Church BG  

Rev. Tom McQuillen  Ext. 105  frtom@stalbg.org 
Pastor    
 

Denise Foos  Ext. 103  businessmgr@stalbg.org 
Business Manager    
 

Michael Ginnetti  Ext. 113  ginnetti.m@stalbg.org 
Pastoral Associate    
 

Denise Brennan  Ext. 110  brennan.d@stalbg.org 
Director of Religious Education    
 

Paul Rosenberger  Ext. 112  rosen.p@stalbg.org 
Director Music & Liturgy     
 
 

Nick De La Torre  Ext. 114 dlt.n@stalbg.org 
Pastoral Associate for Discipleship   
 

Sr. Linda Falquette  Ext. 104  falquette.l@stalbg.org 
Yuneisi Santana Malvares  santana.y@stalbg.org 
Parish Accountant    
 

Julie Kisor  Ext. 102  parishoffice@stalbg.org 
Administrative Assistant   
 

Patty Michalak  Ext. 101  baptism@stalbg.org  
Baptism Coordinator & Morning Secretary  
 

Colleen Schroeder Ext. 101 receptionist@stalbg.org 
Lindy Eynon 
Laurie Hoyos 
Secretaries    

Andrea Puhl  
Principal 
Stephanie Rath  
Admin. Assist. 
Brandy Rogers  
Receptionist 
 
School Office 
148 S. Enterprise St. 
P.O. Box 485 
Bowling Green, OH 43402  
Phone:  419-352-8614 

Al Holman CYO Athletics  

Matt Wilhelm  Finance Council 

Steve Benner Maintenance  
Committee 

Greg Robinette Parish  
Development 

Fr. Tom McQuillen Pastoral Council  

Jason Zera School Council  

Laurie Hoyos  Food Pantry 

Sat. July 27 
 

 
Sun. July 28 
 
 
 

 
Mon. July 29 
 

Tues. July 30 
 

Wed. July 31 
 

Thur. Aug 1 
 

Fri. Aug 2 
 

 
Sat. Aug 3 
 
 
 

Sun. Aug 4 
 

9:00 AM 
5:30 PM 

 

8:00 AM 
10:15 AM 

12:00 PM 
 

7:30 AM 
 

7:30 AM 
 

7:30 AM 
 

7:30  AM 
 

7:30 AM 
 

 
9:00 AM 
5:30 PM 

 

8:00 AM 
10:15 AM 

12:00 PM 

Thank you for your continued generosity and support! 

For the Week of July 14, 2024  
Envelopes ………..…………………………………….………..…….. $8,534 
Loose ……………………………...…………………………...…..…….. $693 
WeShare .……………..………………………….……….……...….….. $3,876 
Total ……………….…..…..………..........…..…………..…...........  $13,103 

Budget for 2024-2025 ………..………...………………..…..….. $14,470 
Short …….....………..……………………...…...…………….....….. ($1,367) 
YTD Actual ……..…………….....……..…..….……………………..   $29,976 

YTD Budget ……………………...………………..………....….….. $28,940 
YTD Gain ………………………………......….........…………..…..…  $1,036 

For the Week of July 21, 2024  
Envelopes  ………..…………………………………….………..…..….. $5,772 

Loose ……………………………...…………………………...…..…….. $668 
WeShare .……………..………………………….……….……...….….. $5,571 
Total ……………….…..…..………..........…..…………..…...........  $12,011 

Budget for 2024-2025 ………..………...………………..…..….. $14,470 
Short …….....………..……………………...…...…………….....….. ($2,459) 
YTD Actual ……..…………….....……..……….…………..………..   $41,986 

YTD Budget ……………………...………………..………....….….. $43,410 
YTD Short …………………………….....….......………….…..…  ($1,4243) 
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Anointing of the Sick  
Available quarterly after weekend 
Masses (watch the bulletin for 
dates). For those sick, homebound 
or in serious need (such as danger 
of death), please contact Fr. Tom at 
(419) 806-4738.  
 
Communion For Sick &  
Homebound  
Reception of Holy Communion is 
available for those homebound or in 
a nursing home. Call the parish 
office to be added to the 
Communion visitation list at (419) 
352-4195 (office).  
 
Baptisms  
If you are expecting a baby or  
have a child who needs to be  
baptized, please call the parish  
office to schedule instruction or a 
Baptism. You may also email: 
baptism@stalbg.org.  
Baptisms are scheduled on the  
fourth Sunday of the month and 
during Masses as requested. 
 
Sacrament of Marriage  
Arrangements for a wedding must 
be made at least six months in 
advance of the celebration. Call the 
office to schedule a meeting with 
Fr. Tom.  
 
When to call for a priest  
You can call a priest for Anointing of 
the Sick when a loved one is in need 
of spiritual and physical healing, 
especially those near death. The 
Sacrament can also be received 
before a surgery or medical 
procedure, or for those with serious 
mental illness.  
 

For emergencies, such as  
danger of death situations,  

call (419) 806-4738  

Last year, I was asked to serve on the Priest Re-
tirement Board and I did so.  This year, I have 
been asked to chair the board.  Along with chair-

ing the Board, this assignment comes with an appointment to the 
Presbyteral Council, a group of priests serving as advisors to the 
bishop.  Both of these committees meet quarterly in the afternoons 
and, for the most part, no one will notice when I am away from our 
parish campus.  However, one of the committees will create some 
conflicts with regularly scheduled events on the calendar during the 
coming year.  Three times, there will be conflicts with nursing home 
Masses.  As we get closer to the effected dates, I will arrange to find 
a substitute priest or reschedule these Masses for different days.  
Another conflict will be during a Day of Grace, but that will not occur 
until May 2025 and we will make adjustments as necessary. 
 

Again, on behalf of the parish, I want to express my gratitude to all 
who contributed to the campaign.  Many made pledges to contribute 
over the course of five years.  Having had many of these conversa-
tions asking for the pledges, I know it was often difficult to make 
such a decision.  Many were willing to make sacrifices to support the 
campaign, but were also unsure where they would be financially next 
year, let alone in five years.  We have all been impacted by the infla-
tionary increases in prices, and some of us have not seen such 
equalizing increases in our income.  If you are struggling to maintain 
your pledge while also providing for your other needs, please contact 
me to discuss your situation and how we may help.  You may call, set 
an appointment, or simply email me.  Of course, if your financial situ-
ation has improved and you would like to increase your pledge, I am 
also willing to talk about that opportunity. 
 

May God Bless You All, 
- Fr. Tom 

Reverend Jeffrey Walker, from Pastor of Saint Thomas More Univer-
sity Parish, Bowling Green to Pastor of Saint John the Evangelist Parish, 
Delphos, Saint John the Baptist Parish, Landeck and Saint Patrick Par-
ish, Spencerville, effective 30 August 2024. 

Reverend Peter Grodi, from Parochial Vicar of Saint Paul the Apostle 
Parish, Norwalk, Saint Mary, Mother of the Redeemer Parish, Norwalk 
and Saint Anthony Parish, Milan to Pastor of Saint Thomas More Uni-
versity Parish, Bowling Green, effective 30 August 2024. 
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Please pray for all of the sick and infirm of our parish,  
especially Kathleen Alex, Becky Kline and Robin French. 

 

Prayers are also requested for   
Matthew Panning, son of Deb Wilson 

Fr. Bill Auth, brother of Mary K Williams 
Tom Letzelter, father of Matt Letzelter 

Patty Michalak, morning secretary 
Ted Schroeder, brother of Nick Schroeder 
Special Intention, from a food pantry client 

 

Please pray for those who have died,  
Especially Arline Bucksky 

May the souls of the faithful departed rest in peace, Amen. 

 

Saturday June 23,  2024  

Tripp Joshua Schnipke 
Son of Joshua & Kyra Schnipke 

 
Sunday July 21, 2024 

Layla Emmaleen Flores 
Daughter of Sierra Flores & Ryan Eligon 

 

 

Congratulations!! 

SAVE THE DATE! 
 

Saturday,  
October 5, 2024 

 

New session starts August 21, 2024. 

You are welcome to join us weekly for  
healing and support on Wednesdays. 

 

Location and time will be announced soon! 

Call the office at 419-352-4195 with questions.  

 

ST. ALOYSIUS & ST. THOMAS MORE 

BUS TRIP TO THE BASILICA 
 

Wednesday,  

August 14, 2024 
 

Join the bishops, priests, deacons, conse-
crated religious, and lay faithful from across 
the state on Wednesday, August 14, begin-
ning at 9 PM for a candlelight rosary proces-
sion with the Miraculous Statue of Our Lady 
of Consolation from the Basilica Shrine to 
the Shrine Park followed by Holy Mass at the 
outdoor Altar in the Shrine Park.  
 

St. Aloysius and St. Thomas More invite  you 
to participate in the pilgrimage.  A bus will be 
leaving Bowling Green from St. Tom’s at 6 PM 
to transport pilgrims to the basilica.  There 
will be some time to look around the basilica 
before the candlelight procession at 9 PM.  It 
is estimated that the Mass will be over at 11 
PM. The cost per person is $32.  You can sign 
up and pay on WeShare via the St. Aloysius 
website (www.stalbg.org) OR send a check to 
the St. Al’s parish office.  (Please include 
phone numbers and email addresses for 
those attending.)  The deadline to sign-up is 
Wednesday, August 7.  
 

Call Colleen Schroeder with any questions at 
419-601-1312. 



Family Faith Formation & Sacrament Prep  
What? Family Faith Formation (Fx3) 

Why do we need ongoing formation? God’s plan of loving goodness invites 
us to be united with Him eternally, to be set apart for holiness and become 
saints. The Catholic Faith is rich in beauty and truth with three main pillars 
or legs: Sacred Scripture, Sacred Tradition, and Magisterial Teachings (the 
Church). We need ongoing formation to encounter Jesus Christ through 
these pillars and to live virtuously. We also need formation in order to 
prepare to receive God’s loving grace through the Sacraments. 

Who should register? All 
parish families with children 
in grades K-8 who are not 
already enrolled in a Catholic 
school. Faith formation is a 
lifelong process and all 
children, especially when 
preparing to receive 
Sacraments should be 
enrolled. Lifelong formation 
is, of course, also for adults, 
which is a benefit of family 
formation. Families within 
Catholic schools are always 
welcome and encouraged to 

participate in the monthly Family Faith Formation sessions. 

When does Family Faith Formation meet? Sessions are held 1-2 times per 
month on Sunday mornings between the 8 AM and 10:15 AM Masses from 
9:05-10:05 AM. Eighth grade Confirmation gatherings are on Sunday      
evenings from 6-7:30 PM with 24 sessions that are a hybrid of online, in-
person, and independent gatherings. 

How do we sign up? Use the QR code in the graphic above. The fee per 
family is $65 with additional fees for sacrament retreats for 2nd and 8th 
grade participants, collected separately and after sessions begin. 

Still have questions?  Visit the parish website for more information or 
contact Denise Brennan at the parish office brennan.d@stalbg.org or call 
the parish office x110.  

If you are baptized but did not receive First Holy Communion or the 
Sacrament of Confirmation and want to, please be in touch. Let’s start with 
a conversation.  

LIFE IN THE CHURCH 
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Sat, July 27 
9:00 AM 
4:00 PM 
5:30 PM 

 

Sun, July 28 
 8:00 AM 
10:15 AM 

12:00 PM 
2:00 PM 

 

Mon, July 29 
7:30 AM 

 

Tues, July  30 
7:30 AM 
2:00 PM 
6:30 PM 
7:00 PM 
7:00 PM 

 

Wed, July 31 
7:30 AM 

 

Thurs, Aug 1 
7:30 AM 
6:00 PM 
6:30 PM 

 

Fri, Aug 2 
7:30 AM 
8:00 AM 

 

Sat, Aug 3 
9:00 AM 
4:00 PM 
5:30 PM 
7:00 PM 

 

Sun, Aug 4 
 8:00 AM 
10:15 AM 

12:00 PM 

 

 
Mass  
Confession 
Mass 
 

 
Mass - No Coffee/Donuts    
Mass - No Coffee/Donuts   
Mass  
KofC Softball Game   Carter Park 
 
 

Mass and Confession  
 

 
Mass and Confession  
Visit at St. Clare Commons 
Apostolado   PCR 
Finance Council Mtg   DN 
Men’s Bible Fellowship  AL 
 

 
Mass and Confession  
 

 
Mass and Confession 
Open Door   Rectory 
Lilies   DN 
 

 
Mass and Confession  
Adoration until 7 PM   CHR 
 
 
 

Mass  
Confession 
Mass 
NeoCat Mass   CH 
 

 
Mass - No Coffee/Donuts    
Mass - No Coffee/Donuts   
Mass  

 

Tuesday evenings at 7 PM  
in the Annex lower room 

 

All men of the BG parishes are warmly invited to 
participate in this opportunity for prayer, scripture 
and fellowship as Catholic men. 

 

We will resume the  
Coffee & Donut  

Ministry on August 11. 

CONSIDER BECOMING A CATECHIST  

Catechist is a fancy word for someone who 
loves Jesus and wants to share the Good 
News with children.  The commitment is 1-2 
meeting times per month plus a couple hours 
of prep monthly.  

Please pray about sharing your love of Jesus 
with future generations of children and their 
families and contact Denise Brennan to ex-
press interest. What better way to continue 
to grow in your own Faith than by sharing it?   

Key    
PCR - Parish Center Red Room   
PCB - Parish Center Blue Room     
HH - Hartmann Hall (gym)       

CH - Clare Hall        
EX - Extended Day      
DN - Davis Narthex      

AL - Annex Lower      
AU - Annex Upper    
CHR - Church  



 
 

Each year, the Diocese of Toledo celebrates the gift of 
marriage with the annual Mass on Anniversaries of Mar-
riage. If you are celebrating a milestone wedding anniver-
sary plan to join Bishop Daniel E. Thomas for the Order of 
Blessing Married Couples within Holy Mass on Sunday, 
October 27th, 3:00 PM at Our Lady, Queen of the Most 
Holy Rosary Cathedral, 2535 Collingwood Blvd, Toledo. 
 

Registered couples receive a commemorative certificate 
and are invited to a reception following Mass.  

To register:   www.toledoanniversarymass.org 

LOCAL 
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1. Go to FORMED.org/Signup 
2. In the “Find your parish” box, enter zip code (43402) 
3. Choose St. Aloysius 
4. Enter name and email 
5. Enjoy free content 

Pray 

Our Father, 3 Hail Marys, Glory Be 

Reflect 
This summer we enter our third year of the National Eucharis-
tic Revival and joyfully anticipate the profound celebration of 
Christ’s presence among us at the National Eucharistic Con-
gress in Indianapolis. Part of the impetus for the revival was a 
recent study that revealed many Catholics do not believe, or at 
least do not understand, that Jesus is truly present in the Eu-
charist, though in a hidden way. 

Similarly, many in our culture do not acknowledge the dignity of 
human life when it is hidden in the womb. Both of these in-
stances call for us to help others recognize these sacred gifts 
that are hidden. We need to help them to understand that just 
because something may not be apparent to our eyes does not 
mean that it is not there or that it is not important. 

The Eucharist and the Gospel of life go hand in hand because 
they have the same source—Jesus Himself, who is the Bread of 
Life. Christ gave His very flesh to give us the gift of eternal life 
and invites us to the most profound experience of this gift in 
our celebration of the Eucharist. The Eucharist has the power 
to transform the depths of our hearts and the heart of our cul-
ture. 

Lord Jesus, by the power of your Eucharistic Presence, help us 
to defend the life of every human person at every stage. Trans-
form our hearts to protect and cherish all whose lives are most 
vulnerable. For you are God, with the Father and the Holy Spirit, 
forever and ever. Amen. 

It's the ultimate athletic showdown of St. Al's vs. St. Tom's! 

Sunday, July 28th 

2 PM First Pitch 

Carter Park 

Softball Diamond #5 

Bring a side-dish or dessert to share at the Potluck Picnic after 
the game! BBQ favorites smoked on-site during the game! 

Whole BG Catholic Community Is Invited! 

Who will bring home the Fr. McGivney Cup for definitive BG brag-
ging rights!?!!  Come out and support your favorite team! 



WOOD COUNTY PEDIATRICS
Michael Lemon, M.D., FAAP • Bethany Brikmanis, CPNP • Cheryl Jacobs, P.N.P 

Melissa Houser, M.D • Jessica Bostater, C.N.P. • Andrea Spencer-Kemler, FNP-BC

970 W. Wooster St., Ste. 130	 419-352-6890
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	 S & S CPA, Inc.
	 725 Haskins Road, Suite B
	 Bowling Green, OH 43402

	 419-354-4000
	 www.s-scpa.com

Family Owned & Operated Since 1973

Masonry & Concrete
P.O. Box 335 | Weston, Ohio 43569

419.669.3327

APPLIANCES & TV
176 S. Main St. • 419-352-1584
Jerry Lahey      Parishioner     Kirk Lahey

419-352-5161
• 336 S. Main St.  •

Andy Newlove 
Broker

Richard Newlove 
Broker

Home • Auto • Farm
Life • Business

Heinze Insurance
132 E. Main St. • Wayne

419-288-3762
Parishioner

BOWLING GREEN
ORTHOPAEDICS, INC.
Merrill L. Gladden Jr., M.D.

Scott J. Deering, M.D.
Parishioners

	 1215 Ridgewood Dr 
	 Suite A
	 Bowling Green, OH 43402
	 (419) 352-1519

		  PLUMBING
		  HEATING
		  COOLING

 B.G., OH  	 352-4384352-4384

Ohio
CatholicMatch.com/OH

LET’S GROW YOUR BUSINESS
Place Your Ad Here  

and Support Our Parish!

CONTACT ME Sherri Fischhaber

sfischhaber@4LPi.com • (800) 477-4574 x6553

MonumentsMonuments
DELPHOS GRANITE WORKS

Showroom: 989 S. Main St., B.G.
	t Honor a deceased loved one.

	t Plan ahead–“Pre-Need.”

JERRY SLIVKA, Parishioner
419-308-4883

Pendleton & Sons
For the Best Home

Upgrades and Additions
419-386-7547
419-494-6997



	  	 For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 • www.4lpi.com                                                               14-0729

Please Please PRAYPRAY
for a for a CURECURE

for for CANCERCANCER

	 SCHWIND ELECTRIC COMPANY
	 Residential and Light Commercial Wiring
	 870 Miller Dr. Suite 1, Bowling Green, OH 43402

	 419-353-8243 
BUCKET TRUCK

SERVICE AVAILABLE

“FREE”
Breakfast or Large Sandwich

w/purchase of the same

Offer valid at these locations only:
Bowling Green, North Baltimore and Fostoria

Limit one coupon per customer per visit. Sandwich must be of equal or lesser value.

BOWLING GREEN 
MANOR

1021 WEST POE ROAD
BOWLING GREEN, OH 43402

T: 419.352.4694
 F: 419.353.1807

BowlingGreenManor.com

Happy Employees=Happy Residents 
1965 E Gypsy Lane Rd • Bowling Green, OH

419.353.8411 • www.woodhavenhealthcare.com

TOP
WORK
PLACES
2016-2021

Premium Care. Permanent Trust.

“We care about your environment!”

NOW HIRING
Full & Part Time Positions Available

CALL  TODAY  TO  SCHEDULE  AN  INTERVIEW

DESIGN • BUILD • MAINTAIN
Full Service Grounds Maintenance

Commercial   Residential  Athletic Fields
Lawn Care   Landscape

Irrigation  Tree Care
Tree Removal  Firewood

Bulk Mulches  Topsoil
419-874-6779

www.envirocarelawn.com

Michael J. Marsh
Attorney at Law

Parishioner 
352-2518

DECK-HANNEMAN
Funeral Home & Crematory

1460 W. Wooster St., BG
www.hannemanfh.com

419-352-2171

Overhead Doors & Operators 
Repairs On All Models
Prompt, Courteous Service

SALES    419.666.4666    SERVICE

NORTHWOOD DOOR
30733 Drouillard Rd, Walbridge, OH

L
L
C

	 Senior
	 Lifestyle
	 Community

419.883.8917
Call for free lunch & tour

www.aagreen.com
Allen A. Green, Broker
Mark Remeis, Broker

ACE ROOFING & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

*Roofing, Siding, Gutters & Windows
*Free Estimates *Senior Discounts *License/Insured *Since 1980

MIKE WRIGHT 419-470-7699 / 419-836-1946
	 Work Done With Pride  aceroof.net

Ameriprise Financial
Services, LLC

Suite B
1234 Ridgewood Dr. 
Bowling Green, OH

Mary Davenport-Yant, CFP®, ChFC®, CRPC™, CMFC™, CLU
 ®, ADPA™

Financial Advisor, CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™ practitioner
Tel: 419-354-6179 • mary.a.davenportyant@ampf.com

	 Patrick Russell
	 Owner

SPRING & FALL CLEAN UP • EDGING & BORDERS
LEAF BLOWING • GARDEN TILLING • MULCHING

HEDGE TRIMMING • BRUSH HAULING
(419) 467-7656(419) 467-7656 •  • patrickaaron1967@patrickaaron1967@gmail.comgmail.com

Auto Sales
MAIN (419) 352-2553
CELL (419) 349-4274

BowlingGreenAutoSales.com
John Heffernan - Parishioner
WE DON’T JUST SELL CARS -

WE MAKE PEOPLE HAPPY

Escoboza Landscaping LLCEscoboza Landscaping LLC
Mowing, Pruning, Mulching, PlantingMowing, Pruning, Mulching, Planting
	 Landscaping Borders	 Landscaping Borders
	 Call or text: 740-825-2491	 Call or text: 740-825-2491
	 Parishioner	 Parishioner

“Our Family - Serving Yours”
Pre-Planning 
Monuments

Markers
Family Owned & Operated

Whitehouse | Tontogany | Waterville | Bowling Green

419-352-2132 • www.DunnFuneralHome.com

Dunn Funeral Home
PEINERT-DUNN FUNERAL HOMES

and

COMMERCIAL
CLEANING

casabellacleaninginfo.com

Excellent
Service
& 

Reviews

Let Us Help Keep Your 
Business Running Smoothly

309 S. Main St., #D
Bowling Green

419-353-0136419-353-0136
everydaypeoplebg.com


